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PARKING

SMU Parking and ID Card Services
Hughes-Trigg Student Center
3140 Dyer Street, Suite 107
Dallas, TX 75205
214-768-7275 (PARK)
parking@smu.edu
smu.edu/interactivemap

Visit smu.edu/parkingID for vehicle regulations, 
enforcement hours and days, and general parking 
information.

Please note that some lots may not be available for 
use on game days. Please see game day parking 
maps/notices.

Airline Parking Center (S, 38)
Level 1–3 Employee S permit required, H/C
Level 4–5 Student resident permit

Binkley Parking Center (C, 62)
No resident parking
Level 1 Employee C permit required
Level 2 Visitors only, no students or employees
Level 3–5 Student commuter permit

Daniel Parking Center (N, 2)
Level 1–2 Employee N permit required
Level 3–5 Student commuter permit

Hillcrest Parking Center (I, 27)
Level 1 HPUMC parking
Level 2 Employee I permit required, H/C
Level 3–4 Student resident permit

Meadows Parking Center (F, 69)
No resident parking
Level 1 (P1)  Employee F permit and 
  museum visitors (street level)
Level 2 (P2)  Student commuter permit, Employee F permit
Meadows has one entrance located on the south end 
of the garage and one exit located on the north:
Left entrance Student commuter permit, Employee F permit   
Right entrance Museum visitors

Moody Parking Center (B, 98)
Level 1–2 Employee B permits required, H/C
Level 3–5 Student commuter permit 

Mustang Parking Center (A, 104)
All Levels  Resident or RLSH permit required

 Employee Lettered lots are restricted by  
assignment only. Lettered permit required.

 Student commuter Permit required. No parking 
in visitor spaces.

 Student Resident/RLSH staff No resident or  
overnight parking (midnight–7 a.m.) in the 
Binkley Parking Center or Meadows Parking 
Center. No parking in Meadows Museum  
visitor spaces.

 Highland Park United Methodist Church parking 

 Customer parking only No SMU parking. 

 Pay by space or pay station parking  
Please display parking receipt or visitor entry 
ticket on front dash.

552211

 
SMU Parking and ID Card Services Office552211

 SMU Red Express 440 
Free of charge

552211

 SMU Blue Expresss 442 
Free of charge

552211

 Disabled parking (ADA parking) 

When you purchase your virtual permit, 
you will be assigned a color that shows 
you where you can park. Find the color on 
the map that corresponds to the color on 
your virtual permit.



ALPHABETICAL ORDER
 38 Airline Parking Center
  6506  Airline Court 
 79 Alpha Chi Omega 
  3020 Daniel Avenue 
 94 Alpha Epsilon Pi
  3058 SMU Boulevard 
 43 Annette Caldwell Simmons Hall
  3101 University Boulevard 
 108 Armstrong Commons
  5809 Bush Avenue 
 61 Armstrong Fieldhouse
  6024 Bishop Boulevard 
 107 Arnold Dining Commons
  5905 Bush Avenue 
 88  Beta Theta Pi 
  3004 Dyer Court 
 97  Beta Upsilon Chi
  3004 SMU Boulevard 
 62  Binkley Parking Center
  3105 Binkley Avenue 
 55  Blanton Student Services Building
  6185 Airline Road 
 57  Boaz Commons
  3200 Binkley Avenue 
 23 Bridwell Library
  6005 Bishop Boulevard 
 117  George W. Bush Presidential Center
  2943 SMU Boulevard 
 41  Laura Bush Promenade 
 6  Carr Collins Hall
  3300 University Boulevard 
 51  Caruth Hall
  3145 Dyer Street 
 77  Chi Omega
  3034 Daniel Avenue 
 46  Clements Hall
  3100 Dyer Street
 65  Cockrell-McIntosh Commons
  5904 Bishop Boulevard
 58  Collins Center (Crum Auditorium)
  3150 Binkley Avenue
 50  Crain Family Centennial Promenade 
 56  Crain Fountain
 102  Crum Basketball Center
  3005 Binkley Avenue
 111  Crum Commons
  5805 Bush Avenue 
 113  Crum Lacrosse and Sports Field
  5900 Bush Avenue 
 1 Dallas Hall
  3225 University Boulevard 
 2  Daniel Parking Center
  3330 Daniel Avenue 
116  Data Center
  5555 N. Central Expressway 
 87  Dawson Service Center
  3050 Dyer Court 
103  Dedman Center for Lifetime Sports
  6005 Bush Avenue 
 37  Dedman Life Sciences Building
  6501 Airline Court 
 85  Delta Delta Delta
  3100 University Boulevard 
 74  Delta Gamma
  3120 Daniel Avenue 
 105  Doak Walker Plaza 
  3035 Dyer Court 
 90  Dyer House
  3035 Dyer Court 
 52  Embrey Engineering Building
  3101 Dyer Street 
 124  Expressway Tower
  6116 N. Central Expressway 
 7  Florence Hall
  3330 University Boulevard
 42  Fondren Library Center (DeGolyer Library)
  6414 Robert S. Hyer Lane 
 36  Fondren Science Building
  3215 Daniel Avenue 
 45  Ford Hall
  3100 McFarlin Blvd 
 71  Ford Stadium
  5801 Bush Avenue 
 33 Fourplex Apartments
  3216 Daniel Avenue 
 78  Gamma Phi Beta
  3030 Daniel Avenue 
 18  Greer Garson Theatre
  6110 Hillcrest Avenue 
 19  Hamon Arts Library
  6100 Hillcrest Avenue 
 44  Harold Clark Simmons Hall
  6401 Airline Road 
 35  Heroy Science Hall
  3225 Daniel Avenue 
 126  Hickman Outdoor Pool
  5550 SMU Boulevard
 127  Highland Park United Methodist Church
  3300 Mockingbird Lane 

 3  Hillcrest Manor
  3304/3300 Daniel Avenue, 
  6601 Athens Avenue 
 27  Hillcrest Parking Center
  5906 Hillcrest Avenue 
 31 Hilltop Heights Apartments I and II
  3230 and 3240 Daniel Avenue
 47  Hughes-Trigg Student Center (Gallery 

1911)
  3140 Dyer Street 
 40  Hyer Hall
  6424 Robert S. Hyer Lane 
 60  Indoor Performance Center
  6024 Bishop Boulevard 
 53  Junkins Engineering Building
  6251 Airline Road 
 84  Kappa Alpha Theta
  3108 University Boulevard 
 75  Kappa Kappa Gamma
  3110 Daniel Avenue 
 96  Kappa Sigma
  3022 SMU Boulevard 
 109  Kathy Crow Commons
  5811 Bush Avenue 
 11  Kennemer Fountain 
 26  Kirby Hall
  5915 Bishop Boulevard 
 39  Late Fountain
 70  Loyd All-Sports Center
  5801 Airline Road 
 110 Loyd Commons
  5901 Bush Avenue 
 25  Martin Hall
  5912 Hillcrest Avenue 
 17  Mary Hay Hall
  6201 Bishop Boulevard 
 64  McElvaney Commons
  6000 Bishop Boulevard 
 9  McFarlin Auditorium
  6405 Boaz Lane 
 68  Meadows Museum
  5900 Bishop Boulevard 
 69  Meadows Parking Center
  5900 Bishop Boulevard 
 49  Miller Business Quadrangle
  6214 Bishop Boulevard 
 100 Miller Event Center
  3009 Binkley Avenue 
 101  Moody Coliseum
  3009 Binkley Avenue 
 86 Moody Hall 
  6404 Airline Road
 98  Moody Parking Center
  3063 SMU Boulevard 
 30  Moore Hall
  5808 Hillcrest Avenue 
 67  Morrison-Bell Track
  6000 Ownby Drive 
 63  Morrison-McGinnis Commons
  6004 Bishop Boulevard 
 106  Mustang Band Hall
  6005 Bush Avenue 
 104  Mustang Parking Center
  6001 Bush Avenue 
 99  Mustang Plaza and Mall
 20  Owen Arts Center
  6101 Bishop Boulevard 
 82  Panhellenic House #1
  3109 Daniel Avenue 
 76  Panhellenic House #2
  3100 Daniel Avenue
 48  Patterson Hall (SMU Police)
  3128 Dyer Street 
 8  Perkins Administration Building
  6425 Boaz Lane 
 24  Perkins Chapel
  6001 Bishop Boulevard 
 22  Perkins Hall
  6004 Hillcrest Avenue 
 16  Peyton Hall
  6200 Hillcrest Avenue 
 92  Phi Delta Theta
  3072 SMU Boulevard 
 93  Phi Gamma Delta
  3064 SMU Boulevard 
 83  Pi Beta Phi
  3101 Daniel Avenue
 29  Prothro Hall
  5901 Bishop Boulevard
 34 Red Door Apartments
  3200 Daniel Avenue 
 125  Robson & Lindley Aquatics Center
  5550 SMU Boulevard 
 28  Selecman Hall
  5905 Bishop Boulevard 
 14  Shuttles Hall
  6210 Hillcrest Avenue 
 91  Sigma Alpha Epsilon
  3005 Dyer Court 
 59  Sigma Chi
  3100 Binkley Avenue 
 95  Sigma Phi Epsilon
  3050 SMU Boulevard 

 21  Smith Hall
  6020 Hillcrest Avenue 
 15  Smith Health Center
  6211 Bishop Boulevard 
 114  SMU Bookstore
  3060 Mockingbird Lane 
 80 SMU Childcare Center
  3000 Daniel Avenue 
 12  SMU Flagpole
 89 SMU Service House
  3041 Dyer Court 
 4  Storey Hall
  3315 Daniel Avenue 
 115  Styslinger/Altec Tennis Complex
  5669 N. Central Expressway 
 73 Thomas House
  3130 Daniel Avenue
 54 Turner Centennial Quadrangle 
 10 Umphrey Lee Center
  3300 Dyer Street 
 5 Underwood Law Library
  6550 Hillcrest Avenue 
 13 Virginia-Snider Commons
  3301 Dyer Street 
 112 Ware Commons
  5807 Bush Avenue 
 66 Washburne Soccer and Track Stadium
  6000 Ownby Drive 
 72 Weber End Zone Complex
  5801 Bush Avenue
 123  5538 Dyer Street
 122  5539 SMU Boulevard
 119 6300 N. Central Expressway
 121  6200 N. Central Expressway
 120  6210 N. Central Expressway
 32 3226 Daniel Avenue
 81  2940 Daniel Avenue 
 118 2701 Fondren Drive

NUMERICAL ORDER
 1 Dallas Hall
 2  Daniel Parking Center
 3  Hillcrest Manor
 4  Storey Hall
 5  Underwood Law Library
 6 Carr Collins Hall
 7 Florence Hall
 8  Perkins Administration Building
 9  McFarlin Auditorium
 10  Umphrey Lee Center
 11  Kennemer Fountain
 12  SMU Flagpole
 13  Virginia-Snider Commons
 14  Shuttles Hall
 15  Smith Health Center
 16  Peyton Hall
 17  Mary Hay Hall
 18  Greer Garson Theatre
 19  Hamon Arts Library
 20  Owen Arts Center
 21  Smith Hall
 22  Perkins Hall
 23  Bridwell Library
 24  Perkins Chapel
 25  Martin Hall
 26  Kirby Hall
 27  Hillcrest Parking Center
 28  Selecman Hall
 29  Prothro Hall
 30  Moore Hall
 31 Hilltop Heights Apartments I and II
 32 3226 Daniel Avenue
 33 Fourplex Apartments
 34  Red Door Apartments
 35  Heroy Science Hall
 36  Fondren Science Building
 37  Dedman Life Sciences Building
 38  Airline Parking Center
 39  Late Fountain 
 40  Hyer Hall
 41  Laura Bush Promenade
 42  Fondren Library Center (DeGolyer Library)
 43  Annette Caldwell Simmons Hall
 44  Harold Clark Simmons Hall
 45  Ford Hall
 46  Clements Hall
 47  Hughes-Trigg Student Center
  (Gallery 1911)
 48 Patterson Hall (SMU Police)
 49  Miller Business Quadrangle
 50  Crain Family Centennial Promenade
 51  Caruth Hall

 52  Embrey Engineering Building
 53  Junkins Engineering Building
 54  Turner Centennial Quadrangle 
 55  Blanton Student Services Building
 56  Crain Fountain
 57  Boaz Commons
 58  Collins Center (Crum Auditorium)
 59  Sigma Chi
 60  Indoor Performance Center
 61  Armstrong Fieldhouse
 62  Binkley Parking Center
 63  Morrison-McGinnis Commons
 64 McElvaney Commons
 65  Cockrell-McIntosh Commons
 66  Washburne Soccer and Track Stadium
 67  Morrison-Bell Track
 68  Meadows Museum
 69  Meadows Parking Center
 70  Loyd All-Sports Center
 71 Ford Stadium
 72 Weber End Zone Complex
 73  Thomas House
 74  Delta Gamma
 75  Kappa Kappa Gamma
 76  Panhellenic House #2
 77 Chi Omega
 78  Gamma Phi Beta
 79  Alpha Chi Omega
 80  SMU Childcare Center
 81  2940 Daniel Avenue 
 82  Panhellenic House #1
 83  Pi Beta Phi
 84  Kappa Alpha Theta
 85  Delta Delta Delta
 86 Moody Hall 
 87  Dawson Service Center
 88  Beta Theta Pi
 89  SMU Service House
 90  Dyer House
 91  Sigma Alpha Epsilon
 92  Phi Delta Theta
 93  Phi Gamma Delta
 94 Alpha Epsilon Pi
 95 Sigma Phi Epsilon
 96  Kappa Sigma
 97  Beta Upsilon Chi
 98  Moody Parking Center
 99  Mustang Plaza and Mall 
 100  Miller Event Center
 101  Moody Coliseum
 102  Crum Basketball Center
 103  Dedman Center for Lifetime Sports
 104  Mustang Parking Center
 105  Doak Walker Plaza
 106  Mustang Band Hall
 107  Arnold Dining Commons
 108  Armstrong Commons
 109  Kathy Crow Commons
 110  Loyd Commons
 111  Crum Commons
 112  Ware Commons
 113 Crum Lacrosse and Sports Field
 114  SMU Bookstore
 115  Styslinger/Altec Tennis Complex
 116  Data Center
 117  George W. Bush Presidential Center
 118  2701 Fondren Drive
 119 6300 N. Central Expressway
 120  6210 N. Central Expressway 
 121  6200 N. Central Expressway 
 122  5539 SMU Boulevard
 123  5538 Dyer Street
 124  Expressway Tower
 125  Robson & Lindley Aquatics Center
 126 Hickman Outdoor Pool
 127  Highland Park United Methodist Church

23
06

25
.4

23


